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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 1 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
10.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

15 years and older

1. ROOS, Aurelia 04 Paernu Spordikool 27.45 700
2. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 29.96 538
3. KANNUS, Kaisa 05 Paernu Spordikool 31.58 460
4. SEPP, Liisbet 06 Paernu Spordikool 35.20 332

14 years and younger

1. SEDJAKIN, Katri-Liis 07 Paernu Spordikool 34.95 339
2. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 35.03 337
3. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 36.01 310
4. KOKK, Kaisa Sofia 07 Paernu Spordikool 39.42 236
5. KÜPAR, Kaisa 08 Paernu Spordikool 40.83 212
6. TENNEBERG, Laura 08 Paernu Spordikool 44.02 169
7. JÜRGENS, Hanna 08 Paernu Spordikool 45.49 153
8. LEHTMAA, Karena 10 Paernu Spordikool 47.82 132
9. TEEARU, Riian 09 Paernu Spordikool 47.89 131

10. OLVISTE, Iida 10 Paernu Spordikool 48.88 124
11. TAMM, Sessi 10 Paernu Spordikool 49.03 122

DSQ JÕGI, Emili 10 Paernu Spordikool 47.02
GA - False Start

Event 3 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
10.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

16 years and older

1. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 26.92 527
2. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 26.98 523
3. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 27.61 488
4. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 28.11 463
5. TAMMENIIT, Karl Mattias 02 Paernu Spordikool 28.44 447
6. VABRIT, Raul-Villem 05 Paernu Spordikool 32.52 299

15 years and younger

1. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 28.15 461
2. SAULEP, Silver 06 Paernu Spordikool 30.46 364
3. TOODU, Rasmus 06 Paernu Spordikool 30.89 349
4. MALVA, Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 32.40 302
5. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 34.27 255
6. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 35.22 235
7. TAMMELEHT, Simon 06 Paernu Spordikool 36.18 217
8. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 36.36 214
9. JÄRVMÄGI, Richard 07 Paernu Spordikool 38.86 175

10. DONERSTAK, Raimond 09 Paernu Spordikool 39.41 168
11. SINIORG, Rihard 07 Paernu Spordikool 39.48 167
12. SAAGPAKK, Sass-Johann 09 Paernu Spordikool 40.66 153

LEOK, Vesse 09 Paernu Spordikool 40.66 153
14. MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Paernu Spordikool 41.70 141
15. GROSSBERG, Tristan 10 Paernu Spordikool 43.49 125
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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 3, Boys, 50m Butterfly, 15 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

16. MATSKO, Kirill 09 Paernu Spordikool 48.77 88
17. AIA, Marius 09 Paernu Spordikool 49.46 85
18. ALASOO, Remo 10 Paernu Spordikool 49.94 82
19. SAZONOV, Artemi 10 Paernu Spordikool 50.63 79

DSQ KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 35.62
DSQ TIPP, Ken-Eron 08 Paernu Spordikool 48.70

GF - Did not swim distance specified

Event 2 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
10.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

15 years and older

1. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:24.65 560 32.63 35.09 37.49 39.44
2. ROOS, Aurelia 04 Paernu Spordikool 2:30.26 499 33.66 37.86 39.27 39.47
3. SEPP, Liisbet 06 Paernu Spordikool 2:49.59 347 40.29 42.86 43.94 42.50
4. KANNUS, Kaisa 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:51.21 337 39.75 43.55 45.29 42.62

14 years and younger

1. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 2:52.91 327 39.50 44.74 45.31 43.36
2. SEDJAKIN, Katri-Liis 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:54.87 316 38.55 44.92 46.72 44.68
3. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:00.37 288 41.96 46.19 46.92 45.30
4. KÜPAR, Kaisa 08 Paernu Spordikool 3:03.12 276 42.85 46.37 48.16 45.74
5. KOKK, Kaisa Sofia 07 Paernu Spordikool 3:11.04 243 44.27 48.57 50.55 47.65
6. JÜRGENS, Hanna 08 Paernu Spordikool 3:24.60 197 47.25 51.79 53.27 52.29
7. TAMM, Sessi 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:30.93 180 46.95 52.88 56.05 55.05
8. TENNEBERG, Laura 08 Paernu Spordikool 3:37.70 164 52.14 57.75 57.70 50.11
9. TEEARU, Riian 09 Paernu Spordikool 3:38.89 161 52.81 55.37 58.05 52.66

10. JÕGI, Emili 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:40.93 157 52.22 57.71 58.35 52.65
11. OLVISTE, Iida 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:53.61 132 52.61 1:00.68 1:02.82 57.50
12. LEHTMAA, Karena 10 Paernu Spordikool 4:02.04 119 54.66 1:05.83 1:03.38 58.17

Event 4 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
10.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16 years and older

1. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:08.30 558 29.71 32.28 33.20 33.11
2. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:11.35 520 30.78 33.61 33.28 33.68
3. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:21.02 420 33.28 36.06 36.95 34.73
4. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 2:21.86 412 33.93 36.36 37.03 34.54
5. VABRIT, Raul-Villem 05 Paernu Spordikool 2:46.61 254 37.51 42.27 45.00 41.83

15 years and younger

1. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:22.93 403 33.26 36.94 37.50 35.23
2. SAULEP, Silver 06 Paernu Spordikool 2:32.81 330 35.37 38.90 39.40 39.14
3. TAMMELEHT, Simon 06 Paernu Spordikool 2:37.22 303 37.47 40.66 41.26 37.83
4. MALVA, Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 2:37.76 300 38.11 40.28 40.93 38.44
5. TOODU, Rasmus 06 Paernu Spordikool 2:38.10 298 36.51 40.23 42.05 39.31
6. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 2:50.07 239 39.75 44.56 44.65 41.11
7. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:51.31 234 39.47 44.42 44.81 42.61
8. JÄRVMÄGI, Richard 07 Paernu Spordikool 2:52.29 230 39.74 45.89 45.58 41.08
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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 4, Boys, 200m Backstroke, 15 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo08 Paernu Spordikool 2:57.11 212 41.95 46.43 46.10 42.63
10. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 3:00.63 199 41.88 45.07 47.08 46.60
11. SINIORG, Rihard 07 Paernu Spordikool 3:07.46 178 44.56 46.91 48.60 47.39
12. MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:16.58 155 45.79 51.12 50.84 48.83
13. ALASOO, Remo 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:36.12 116 50.22 56.51 55.97 53.42
14. LEOK, Vesse 09 Paernu Spordikool 3:37.54 114 54.73 59.68 56.58 46.55
15. GROSSBERG, Tristan 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:41.22 108 1:38.91 51.47 49.64 21.20
16. SAZONOV, Artemi 10 Paernu Spordikool 3:43.25 105 51.07 59.30 57.10 55.78
17. MATSKO, Kirill 09 Paernu Spordikool 3:47.50 100 53.30 57.00 58.44 58.76

DSQ SAAGPAKK, Sass-Johann09 Paernu Spordikool 3:17.60 44.04 50.83 52.89 49.84
GA - False Start

DSQ AIA, Marius 09 Paernu Spordikool 4:00.20 55.96 1:01.90 1:01.68 1:00.66
BaC - No touch at turn and/or finish

DSQ TIPP, Ken-Eron 08 Paernu Spordikool 4:05.75 47.75 1:01.14 1:01.85 1:15.01
BaC - No touch at turn and/or finish

DNF DONERSTAK, Raimond 09 Paernu Spordikool
GK - Swimmer did not finish

Event 10 Men, 4 x 200m Freestyle Open
10.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank Time Pts

16 years and older

1. unattached 1 unattached 8:00.82 605
MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 27.98 31.06 31.99 30.88 2:01.91
SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 28.22 32.41 32.68 30.90 2:04.21
VAINIKK, Raido 05 26.44 30.15 30.91 29.83 1:57.33
TAMMIK, Remi 05 26.30 30.07 30.72 30.28 1:57.37

Event 5 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
11.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

15 years and older

1. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:19.60 480 37.84 41.76
2. KANNUS, Kaisa 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:23.10 422 39.47 43.63
3. SEPP, Liisbet 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:25.29 390 39.64 45.65

14 years and younger

1. JÄRVMÄGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:33.15 300 42.95 50.20
2. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:36.01 274 44.44 51.57
3. SEDJAKIN, Katri-Liis 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:37.97 257 44.64 53.33
4. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:38.19 256 46.75 51.44
5. MÄNDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:40.60 238 46.56 54.04
6. JÜRGENS, Hanna 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:42.31 226 48.37 53.94
7. KOKK, Kaisa Sofia 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:42.89 222 47.33 55.56
8. TENNEBERG, Laura 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:44.36 213 47.99 56.37
9. JÕGI, Emili 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:44.86 210 49.90 54.96

10. TEEARU, Riian 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:45.22 208 49.26 55.96
11. TAMM, Sessi 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:52.30 171 52.75 59.55
12. OLVISTE, Iida 10 Paernu Spordikool 2:02.62 131 56.47 1:06.15
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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 5, Girls, 100m Breaststroke, 14 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

DSQ KÜPAR, Kaisa 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:49.05 49.98 59.07
BrH - Did not touch wall with both hands simultaneously at turn and/or finish

DSQ LEHTMAA, Karena 10 Paernu Spordikool 2:06.30 59.35 1:06.95
BrH - Did not touch wall with both hands simultaneously at turn and/or finish

Event 6 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
11.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

16 years and older

1. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:08.52 534 32.12 36.40
2. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 1:09.75 506 31.58 38.17
3. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:14.44 416 34.87 39.57
4. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:16.54 383 35.43 41.11
5. VABRIT, Raul-Villem 05 Paernu Spordikool 1:20.75 326 36.37 44.38

15 years and younger

1. SAULEP, Silver 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:10.07 499 33.20 36.87
2. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:18.37 357 36.19 42.18
3. TOODU, Rasmus 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:21.22 320 38.25 42.97
4. MALVA, Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:21.44 318 37.55 43.89
5. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:27.35 258 39.90 47.45
6. KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:30.67 230 42.41 48.26
7. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:31.30 225 42.05 49.25
8. TAMMELEHT, Simon 06 Paernu Spordikool 1:35.05 200 44.55 50.50
9. DONERSTAK, Raimond 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:38.96 177 46.63 52.33

10. SINIORG, Rihard 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:40.60 168 46.22 54.38
11. JÄRVMÄGI, Richard 07 Paernu Spordikool 1:40.91 167 47.40 53.51
12. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 1:41.57 164 47.85 53.72
13. SAAGPAKK, Sass-Johann 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:52.79 119 51.78 1:01.01
14. AIA, Marius 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:54.82 113 53.98 1:00.84
15. LEOK, Vesse 09 Paernu Spordikool 1:58.90 102 58.07 1:00.83
16. GROSSBERG, Tristan 10 Paernu Spordikool 2:00.53 98 55.37 1:05.16
17. SAZONOV, Artemi 10 Paernu Spordikool 2:08.78 80 59.39 1:09.39
18. TIPP, Ken-Eron 08 Paernu Spordikool 2:26.63 54 59.43 1:27.20

DSQ MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Paernu Spordikool 1:47.97 51.02 56.95
GA - False Start

DSQ MATSKO, Kirill 09 Paernu Spordikool 2:18.78 1:02.80 1:15.98

Event 7 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
11.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

15 years and older

1. TAMMIK, Laura 05 Paernu Spordikool 4:37.56 598
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:37.66 34.66 250m: 2:50.03 36.43 350m: 4:02.79 35.99

100m: 1:03.00 33.07 200m: 2:13.60 35.94 300m: 3:26.80 36.77 400m: 4:37.56 34.77

2. KANNUS, Kaisa 05 Paernu Spordikool 5:11.06 425
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:50.80 38.97 250m: 3:11.41 40.22 350m: 4:32.47 41.15

100m: 1:11.83 37.70 200m: 2:31.19 40.39 300m: 3:51.32 39.91 400m: 5:11.06 38.59

3. SEPP, Liisbet 06 Paernu Spordikool 5:14.90 409
50m: 33.45 33.45 150m: 1:50.76 39.61 250m: 3:11.95 41.19 350m: 4:34.27 41.21

100m: 1:11.15 37.70 200m: 2:30.76 40.00 300m: 3:53.06 41.11 400m: 5:14.90 40.63
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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 7, Women, 400m Freestyle

14 years and younger

1. MIRANDA- PERALTA, Piia 08 Paernu Spordikool 5:40.45 324
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 2:00.41 43.51 250m: 3:30.68 45.01 350m: 4:59.00 44.04

100m: 1:16.90 41.33 200m: 2:45.67 45.26 300m: 4:14.96 44.28 400m: 5:40.45 41.45

2. SEDJAKIN, Katri-Liis 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:40.46 324
50m: 36.21 36.21 150m: 2:03.63 44.84 250m: 3:31.89 43.79 350m: 4:59.54 43.67

100m: 1:18.79 42.58 200m: 2:48.10 44.47 300m: 4:15.87 43.98 400m: 5:40.46 40.92

3. JÄRVMÄGI, Kristelle 09 Paernu Spordikool 5:41.31 321
50m: 37.04 37.04 150m: 2:03.14 43.51 250m: 3:32.32 44.84 350m: 5:00.71 44.27

100m: 1:19.63 42.59 200m: 2:47.48 44.34 300m: 4:16.44 44.12 400m: 5:41.31 40.60

4. MÄNDMA, Hella-Maria 10 Paernu Spordikool 5:41.73 320
50m: 37.99 37.99 150m: 2:04.18 43.85 250m: 3:33.32 45.06 350m: 5:01.91 45.02

100m: 1:20.33 42.34 200m: 2:48.26 44.08 300m: 4:16.89 43.57 400m: 5:41.73 39.82

5. KOKK, Kaisa Sofia 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:59.10 276
50m: 39.08 39.08 150m: 2:08.10 45.38 250m: 3:41.68 46.87 350m: 5:16.01 47.15

100m: 1:22.72 43.64 200m: 2:54.81 46.71 300m: 4:28.86 47.18 400m: 5:59.10 43.09

6. ROOS, Aleksandra 10 Paernu Spordikool 6:06.64 259
50m: 37.83 37.83 150m: 2:10.00 47.55 250m: 3:45.68 48.63 350m: 5:22.73 48.08

100m: 1:22.45 44.62 200m: 2:57.05 47.05 300m: 4:34.65 48.97 400m: 6:06.64 43.91

7. KÜPAR, Kaisa 08 Paernu Spordikool 6:17.86 237
50m: 39.84 39.84 150m: 2:16.84 49.82 250m: 3:55.74 48.21 350m: 5:32.61 48.89

100m: 1:27.02 47.18 200m: 3:07.53 50.69 300m: 4:43.72 47.98 400m: 6:17.86 45.25

8. TENNEBERG, Laura 08 Paernu Spordikool 6:17.97 237
50m: 41.46 41.46 150m: 2:18.36 49.23 250m: 3:58.42 49.87 350m: 5:34.74 47.95

100m: 1:29.13 47.67 200m: 3:08.55 50.19 300m: 4:46.79 48.37 400m: 6:17.97 43.23

9. TAMM, Sessi 10 Paernu Spordikool 6:31.82 212
50m: 44.05 44.05 150m: 2:21.61 49.91 250m: 4:02.88 50.73 350m: 5:42.97 50.62

100m: 1:31.70 47.65 200m: 3:12.15 50.54 300m: 4:52.35 49.47 400m: 6:31.82 48.85

10. TEEARU, Riian 09 Paernu Spordikool 6:42.75 195
50m: 44.83 44.83 150m: 2:26.67 51.61 250m: 4:13.08 53.18 350m: 5:56.81 50.98

100m: 1:35.06 50.23 200m: 3:19.90 53.23 300m: 5:05.83 52.75 400m: 6:42.75 45.94

11. JÜRGENS, Hanna 08 Paernu Spordikool 6:51.86 183
50m: 43.61 43.61 150m: 2:25.97 53.03 250m: 4:14.11 53.99 350m: 6:02.13 53.85

100m: 1:32.94 49.33 200m: 3:20.12 54.15 300m: 5:08.28 54.17 400m: 6:51.86 49.73

12. JÕGI, Emili 10 Paernu Spordikool 7:17.46 152
50m: 48.64 48.64 150m: 2:39.88 56.64 250m: 4:34.58 56.97 350m: 6:27.44 56.59

100m: 1:43.24 54.60 200m: 3:37.61 57.73 300m: 5:30.85 56.27 400m: 7:17.46 50.02

13. OLVISTE, Iida 10 Paernu Spordikool 8:05.92 111
50m: 49.25 49.25 150m: 2:53.55 1:03.61 250m: 5:02.55 1:02.49 350m: 7:08.81 1:01.47

100m: 1:49.94 1:00.69 200m: 4:00.06 1:06.51 300m: 6:07.34 1:04.79 400m: 8:05.92 57.11

DSQ LEHTMAA, Karena 10 Paernu Spordikool 8:04.63
GF - Did not swim distance specified

50m: 54.00 54.00 150m: 2:59.79 1:03.33 250m: 5:05.48 1:02.04 350m: 7:08.73 59.88
100m: 1:56.46 1:02.46 200m: 4:03.44 1:03.65 300m: 6:08.85 1:03.37 400m: 8:04.63 55.90
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Pärnu Spordikooli esivõistlused 2021
Pärnu, 10. - 11.6.2021

Event 8 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
11.06.2021 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

16 years and older

1. TAMMIK, Remi 05 Paernu Spordikool 4:13.13 589
50m: 27.56 27.56 150m: 1:30.47 31.93 250m: 2:35.77 32.63 350m: 3:41.29 32.93

100m: 58.54 30.98 200m: 2:03.14 32.67 300m: 3:08.36 32.59 400m: 4:13.13 31.84

2. VAINIKK, Raido 05 Paernu Spordikool 4:18.74 552
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:33.14 32.89 250m: 2:39.44 33.13 350m: 3:45.93 32.96

100m: 1:00.25 31.77 200m: 2:06.31 33.17 300m: 3:12.97 33.53 400m: 4:18.74 32.81

3. MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Paernu Spordikool 4:25.58 510
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:36.98 34.00 250m: 2:45.90 34.41 350m: 3:53.92 34.24

100m: 1:02.98 33.36 200m: 2:11.49 34.51 300m: 3:19.68 33.78 400m: 4:25.58 31.66

4. SOOVIK, Carl Robert 04 Paernu Spordikool 4:29.84 486
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:37.24 34.08 250m: 2:46.41 34.64 350m: 3:56.03 34.79

100m: 1:03.16 33.10 200m: 2:11.77 34.53 300m: 3:21.24 34.83 400m: 4:29.84 33.81

5. VABRIT, Raul-Villem 05 Paernu Spordikool 5:23.46 282
50m: 32.68 32.68 150m: 1:52.55 40.90 250m: 3:17.25 42.81 350m: 4:43.98 43.47

100m: 1:11.65 38.97 200m: 2:34.44 41.89 300m: 4:00.51 43.26 400m: 5:23.46 39.48

15 years and younger

1. MALVA, Oskar 06 Paernu Spordikool 4:47.20 403
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:44.15 36.73 250m: 2:59.27 36.94 350m: 4:13.37 36.56

100m: 1:07.42 35.06 200m: 2:22.33 38.18 300m: 3:36.81 37.54 400m: 4:47.20 33.83

2. SILLASTE, Dmitri 07 Paernu Spordikool 4:50.18 391
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:43.81 37.33 250m: 2:59.01 37.91 350m: 4:13.71 37.36

100m: 1:06.48 35.49 200m: 2:21.10 37.29 300m: 3:36.35 37.34 400m: 4:50.18 36.47

3. SAULEP, Silver 06 Paernu Spordikool 5:05.85 334
50m: 33.73 33.73 150m: 1:49.79 38.67 250m: 3:08.13 39.68 350m: 4:27.85 39.63

100m: 1:11.12 37.39 200m: 2:28.45 38.66 300m: 3:48.22 40.09 400m: 5:05.85 38.00

4. TAMMELEHT, Simon 06 Paernu Spordikool 5:15.41 304
50m: 35.43 35.43 150m: 1:55.50 40.56 250m: 3:17.75 41.18 350m: 4:37.77 39.35

100m: 1:14.94 39.51 200m: 2:36.57 41.07 300m: 3:58.42 40.67 400m: 5:15.41 37.64

5. TOODU, Rasmus 06 Paernu Spordikool 5:20.96 289
50m: 34.67 34.67 150m: 1:55.83 41.30 250m: 3:20.02 42.57 350m: 4:43.19 41.52

100m: 1:14.53 39.86 200m: 2:37.45 41.62 300m: 4:01.67 41.65 400m: 5:20.96 37.77

6. SALUMAA, Morris 08 Paernu Spordikool 5:24.35 280
50m: 35.51 35.51 150m: 1:57.22 41.13 250m: 3:21.08 42.20 350m: 4:45.18 41.72

100m: 1:16.09 40.58 200m: 2:38.88 41.66 300m: 4:03.46 42.38 400m: 5:24.35 39.17

7. TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Paernu Spordikool 5:25.99 276
50m: 34.81 34.81 150m: 1:56.10 40.73 250m: 3:20.03 40.92 350m: 4:45.68 42.03

100m: 1:15.37 40.56 200m: 2:39.11 43.01 300m: 4:03.65 43.62 400m: 5:25.99 40.31

8. JÄRVMÄGI, Richard 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:36.38 251
50m: 35.06 35.06 150m: 2:01.77 44.25 250m: 3:30.26 43.87 350m: 4:57.03 42.90

100m: 1:17.52 42.46 200m: 2:46.39 44.62 300m: 4:14.13 43.87 400m: 5:36.38 39.35

9. KIVISELG, Kerhard 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:36.74 250
50m: 34.96 34.96 150m: 1:58.19 42.25 250m: 3:27.27 44.83 350m: 4:56.60 44.47

100m: 1:15.94 40.98 200m: 2:42.44 44.25 300m: 4:12.13 44.86 400m: 5:36.74 40.14

10. SINIORG, Rihard 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:38.10 247
50m: 37.33 37.33 150m: 2:01.89 43.03 250m: 3:29.86 44.35 350m: 4:57.50 43.69

100m: 1:18.86 41.53 200m: 2:45.51 43.62 300m: 4:13.81 43.95 400m: 5:38.10 40.60

11. DONERSTAK, Raimond 09 Paernu Spordikool 6:04.48 197
50m: 39.49 39.49 150m: 2:11.19 46.65 250m: 3:45.88 47.42 350m: 5:20.23 46.84

100m: 1:24.54 45.05 200m: 2:58.46 47.27 300m: 4:33.39 47.51 400m: 6:04.48 44.25
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Event 8, Boys, 400m Freestyle, 15 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

12. SAAGPAKK, Sass-Johann 09 Paernu Spordikool 6:35.94 154
50m: 40.07 40.07 150m: 2:22.47 52.60 250m: 4:06.90 52.71 350m: 5:49.56 50.53

100m: 1:29.87 49.80 200m: 3:14.19 51.72 300m: 4:59.03 52.13 400m: 6:35.94 46.38

13. MILJAN, Sebastian 10 Paernu Spordikool 6:38.52 151
50m: 42.05 42.05 150m: 2:21.50 49.99 250m: 4:02.65 50.25 350m: 5:47.19 51.81

100m: 1:31.51 49.46 200m: 3:12.40 50.90 300m: 4:55.38 52.73 400m: 6:38.52 51.33

14. LEOK, Vesse 09 Paernu Spordikool 6:50.47 138
50m: 45.36 45.36 150m: 2:30.67 52.51 250m: 4:15.79 53.02 350m: 6:01.86 54.05

100m: 1:38.16 52.80 200m: 3:22.77 52.10 300m: 5:07.81 52.02 400m: 6:50.47 48.61

15. SAZONOV, Artemi 10 Paernu Spordikool 7:14.88 116
50m: 46.70 46.70 150m: 2:37.12 56.21 250m: 4:29.15 56.23 350m: 6:22.08 56.84

100m: 1:40.91 54.21 200m: 3:32.92 55.80 300m: 5:25.24 56.09 400m: 7:14.88 52.80

16. TIPP, Ken-Eron 08 Paernu Spordikool 7:20.48 111
50m: 40.73 40.73 150m: 2:28.68 57.75 250m: 4:25.92 59.17 350m: 6:21.04 55.25

100m: 1:30.93 50.20 200m: 3:26.75 58.07 300m: 5:25.79 59.87 400m: 7:20.48 59.44

17. AIA, Marius 09 Paernu Spordikool 7:28.08 106
50m: 48.08 48.08 150m: 2:40.85 57.61 250m: 4:37.41 58.62 350m: 6:31.55 57.08

100m: 1:43.24 55.16 200m: 3:38.79 57.94 300m: 5:34.47 57.06 400m: 7:28.08 56.53

DSQ KOLOSSOV, Matfei 07 Paernu Spordikool 5:43.46
GA - False Start

50m: 35.07 35.07 150m: 1:59.23 42.85 250m: 3:28.11 44.95 350m: 4:58.19 44.70
100m: 1:16.38 41.31 200m: 2:43.16 43.93 300m: 4:13.49 45.38 400m: 5:43.46 45.27

DSQ GROSSBERG, Tristan 10 Paernu Spordikool 6:43.17
FrA - No touch at turn or finish

50m: 42.36 42.36 150m: 2:23.34 51.40 250m: 5:00.69 52.74 350m:
100m: 1:31.94 49.58 200m: 4:07.95 1:44.61 300m: 6:43.24 1:42.55 400m: 6:43.17

DSQ MATSKO, Kirill 09 Paernu Spordikool 7:45.95
GF - Did not swim distance specified

50m: 48.14 48.14 150m: 2:46.05 58.77 250m: 4:45.85 1:00.32 350m: 6:46.22 1:00.07
100m: 1:47.28 59.14 200m: 3:45.53 59.48 300m: 5:46.15 1:00.30 400m: 7:45.95 59.73


